WIPRO LTD Form 6-K November 01, 2012

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 under

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of November 2012

Commission File Number 001-16139

Wipro Limited

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Not Applicable

(Translation of Registrant s name into English)

Karnataka, India

(Jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

Doddakannelli

Sarjapur Road

Bangalore, Karnataka 560035, India +91-80-2844-0011

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F:

Form 20-F x Form 40-F "

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Yes " No x

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted solely to provide an attached annual report to security holders.

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Yes " No x

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted to furnish a report or other document that the registrant foreign private issuer must furnish and make public under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the registrant is incorporated, domiciled or legally organized (the registrant s home country), or under the rules of the home country exchange on which the registrant s securities are traded, as long as the report or other document is not a press release, is not required to be and has not been distributed to the registrant s security holders, and, if discussing a material event, has already been the subject of a Form 6-K submission or other Commission filing on EDGAR.

DISCLOSURE OF DEMERGER OF CERTAIN BUSINESS DIVISIONS

On November 1, 2012, Wipro Limited, a company organized under the laws of the Republic of India (the **Company**), issued a press release announcing the proposed demerger of certain business divisions of the Company into a separate company. The press release attached hereto as <u>Exhibit 99.1</u> is being provided pursuant to General Instruction B to Form 6-K and is incorporated herein by reference.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

WIPRO LIMITED

/s/ Suresh C. Senapaty Suresh C. Senapaty Chief Financial Officer & Director

Dated: November 1, 2012

INDEX TO EXHIBITS

Item

99.1 Press Release of Wipro Limited, dated November 1, 2012, announcing the proposed demerger of the certain business divisions of the Company into a separate company.

nbsp;A Shares outstanding and an aggregate of 214,372,161 shares of common stock of all classes outstanding.

Due to the oversubscription of the tender offer, based on the preliminary count described above, HTA will accept for purchase on a pro rata basis approximately 65% of the Class A Shares properly tendered and not properly withdrawn at or below the purchase price of \$10.10 per Class A Share by each tendering stockholder (other than odd lot holders, whose Class A Shares will be purchased on a priority basis).

The number of Class A Shares to be purchased, the purchase price and the proration information are preliminary and subject to change. The preliminary information set forth herein is subject to confirmation by the paying agent and the depositary and is based on the assumption that all Class A Shares tendered through notice of guaranteed delivery will be delivered within three business days of the expiration of the tender offer. The final number of Class A Shares to be purchased, the final purchase price and the final proration information will be announced following completion of the confirmation process. Payment for the Class A Shares accepted for purchase under the tender offer, and return of all other Class A Shares tendered and not purchased, will occur promptly thereafter.

The press release announcing the preliminary results of the tender offer is filed as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

- (d) Exhibits.
- 99.1 Press Release dated July 19, 2012.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

Date: July 19, 2012

HEALTHCARE TRUST OF AMERICA, INC.

By: /s/ Scott D. Peters Name: Scott D. Peters

Title: Chief Executive Officer, President and Chairman